## In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of Appointment to the Supreme Court Committee on Rules of Practice and Procedure Supreme Court Case No. 20S-MS-409



## Order Appointing Member to the Indiana Supreme Court Committee on Rules of Practice and Procedure

The Court notes that the regular term of Rules Committee member Judge L. Mark Bailey expires effective June 30, 2020. The Court thanks him for his twelve years of dedicated service on the Committee. As his replacement, the Court now appoints Judge Margret G. Robb to a term on the Rules Committee effective July 1, 2020. The term will expire June 30, 2025.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on 6/22/2020

House A. Kneek

Loretta H. Rush Chief Justice of Indiana